Spring 2012 Faculty Evaluation by Department
Lamar State College - Orange

I am taking this course as:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Major Requirement 305 92%
Elective 1 0%
Personal/Professional 24 7%
No Response 0 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Major Requirement 309 81%
Elective 33 9%
Personal/Professional 35 9%
No Response 6 2%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Major Requirement 88 92%
Elective 3 3%
Personal/Professional 4 4%
No Response 1 1%
Total 96 100%
Education Major Requirement 18 95%
Elective 0 0%
Personal/Professional 0 0%
No Response 1 5%
Total 19 100%
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Grade | expect to receive:

Department Responses Percent

Allied Health A 178 54%
B 130 39%
C 8 2%
D 0 0%
F 0 0%
S 8 2%
Q/wW 0 0%
Blank 6 2%
Total 330 100%

Arts & Science A 183 48%
B 139 36%
C 46 12%
D 5 1%
F 3 1%
S 3 1%
Q/wW 1 0%
Blank 3 1%
Total 383 100%

Business & Technology A 50 52%
B 29 30%
C 16 17%
D 0 0%
F 1 1%
S 0 0%
Q/wW 0 0%
Blank 0 0%
Total 96 100%

Education A 10 53%
B 7 37%
C 1 5%
D 0 0%
F 0 0%
S 0 0%
Q/wW 0 0%
Blank 1 5%
Total 19 100%
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1. The instructor stated objectives & course requirements clearly:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 257 78%
Agree 54 16%
Neutral 14 4%
Disagree 3 1%
Strongly Disagree 1 0%
Don't Know 1 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 280 73%
Agree 72 19%
Neutral 15 4%
Disagree 3 1%
Strongly Disagree 10 3%
Don't Know 3 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 66 69%
Agree 16 17%
Neutral 3 3%
Disagree 2 2%
Strongly Disagree 8 8%
Don't Know 1 1%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 12 63%
Agree 3 16%
Neutral 2 11%
Disagree 2 11%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%
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2. The instructor seems to have thorough knowledge of the subject:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 260 79%
Agree 52 16%
Neutral 13 1%
Disagree 4 1%
Strongly Disagree 1 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 313 82%
Agree 55 14%
Neutral 6 2%
Disagree 3 1%
Strongly Disagree 4 1%
Don't Know 2 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 73 76%
Agree 12 13%
Neutral 3 3%
Disagree 3 3%
Strongly Disagree 4 4%
Don't Know 1 1%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 17 89%
Agree 1 5%
Neutral 1 5%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%
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3. The instructor was enthusiastic when presenting material:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 243 74%
Agree 63 19%
Neutral 9 3%
Disagree 7 2%
Strongly Disagree 7 2%
Don't Know 1 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 290 76%
Agree 60 16%
Neutral 17 4%
Disagree 7 2%
Strongly Disagree 7 2%
Don't Know 2 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 64 67%
Agree 16 17%
Neutral 6 6%
Disagree 3 3%
Strongly Disagree 7 7%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 17 89%
Agree 2 11%
Neutral 0 0%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%
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4. The instructor explained difficult concepts fully & clearly:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 244 74%
Agree 58 18%
Neutral 8 2%
Disagree 13 4%
Strongly Disagree 6 2%
Don't Know 1 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 267 70%
Agree 51 13%
Neutral 31 8%
Disagree 15 4%
Strongly Disagree 17 4%
Don't Know 2 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 63 66%
Agree 18 19%
Neutral 2 2%
Disagree 3 3%
Strongly Disagree 10 10%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 9 47%
Agree 6 32%
Neutral 1 5%
Disagree 3 16%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%
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5. The instructor treated students fairly & without favoritism:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 251 76%
Agree 47 14%
Neutral 18 5%
Disagree 6 2%
Strongly Disagree 6 2%
Don't Know 2 1%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 295 77%
Agree 58 15%
Neutral 11 3%
Disagree 8 2%
Strongly Disagree 9 2%
Don't Know 2 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 67 70%
Agree 16 17%
Neutral 1 1%
Disagree 1 1%
Strongly Disagree 8 8%
Don't Know 3 3%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 14 74%
Agree 4 21%
Neutral 0 0%
Disagree 1 5%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%
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6. | felt comfortable asking questions & expressing ideas:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 248 75%
Agree 58 18%
Neutral 7 2%
Disagree 10 3%
Strongly Disagree 5 2%
Don't Know 2 1%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 280 73%
Agree 52 14%
Neutral 22 6%
Disagree 13 3%
Strongly Disagree 14 4%
Don't Know 2 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 64 67%
Agree 18 19%
Neutral 2 2%
Disagree 1 1%
Strongly Disagree 11 11%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 14 74%
Agree 3 16%
Neutral 2 11%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%
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7. The Instructor made the course interesting & challenging:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 240 73%
Agree 59 18%
Neutral 19 6%
Disagree 6 2%
Strongly Disagree 6 2%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 264 69%
Agree 58 15%
Neutral 37 10%
Disagree 8 2%
Strongly Disagree 13 3%
Don't Know 3 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 64 67%
Agree 16 17%
Neutral 3 3%
Disagree 3 3%
Strongly Disagree 10 10%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 12 63%
Agree 6 32%
Neutral 1 5%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%



Spring 2012 Faculty Evaluation by Department
Lamar State College - Orange

8. The instructor started & ended class on time:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 247 75%
Agree 63 19%
Neutral 11 3%
Disagree 6 2%
Strongly Disagree 2 1%
Don't Know 1 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 294 77%
Agree 62 16%
Neutral 14 4%
Disagree 4 1%
Strongly Disagree 6 2%
Don't Know 3 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 66 69%
Agree 16 17%
Neutral 3 3%
Disagree 4 4%
Strongly Disagree 7 7%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 14 74%
Agree 2 11%
Neutral 0 0%
Disagree 1 5%
Strongly Disagree 2 11%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%
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9. The Instructor usually seemed well-prepared for each class:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 241 73%
Agree 62 19%
Neutral 13 4%
Disagree 9 3%
Strongly Disagree 5 2%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 286 75%
Agree 65 17%
Neutral 16 4%
Disagree 8 2%
Strongly Disagree 5 1%
Don't Know 3 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 68 71%
Agree 15 16%
Neutral 3 3%
Disagree 1 1%
Strongly Disagree 9 9%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 15 79%
Agree 2 11%
Neutral 0 0%
Disagree 1 5%
Strongly Disagree 1 5%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%
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10. The Instructor was available during office hours for help & advise:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 247 75%
Agree 55 17%
Neutral 14 4%
Disagree 4 1%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 10 3%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 274 72%
Agree 69 18%
Neutral 15 4%
Disagree 2 1%
Strongly Disagree 3 1%
Don't Know 20 5%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 67 70%
Agree 20 21%
Neutral 4 1%
Disagree 1 1%
Strongly Disagree 1 1%
Don't Know 3 3%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 12 63%
Agree 5 26%
Neutral 1 5%
Disagree 1 5%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%
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11. Assignments were consistent with the course objectives:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 259 78%
Agree 54 16%
Neutral 10 3%
Disagree 7 2%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 277 72%
Agree 75 20%
Neutral 14 4%
Disagree 8 2%
Strongly Disagree 3 1%
Don't Know 6 2%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 66 69%
Agree 17 18%
Neutral 2 2%
Disagree 2 2%
Strongly Disagree 9 9%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 14 74%
Agree 2 11%
Neutral 2 11%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 1 5%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%
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12. The Instructor provided a syllabus & explained the course content:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 264 80%
Agree 52 16%
Neutral 13 4%
Disagree 1 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 295 77%
Agree 70 18%
Neutral 7 2%
Disagree 5 1%
Strongly Disagree 4 1%
Don't Know 2 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 67 70%
Agree 17 18%
Neutral 4 1%
Disagree 1 1%
Strongly Disagree 7 7%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 16 84%
Agree 3 16%
Neutral 0 0%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%
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13. The examinations tested over material either assigned or discussed in class:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 264 80%
Agree 49 15%
Neutral 10 3%
Disagree 3 1%
Strongly Disagree 3 1%
Don't Know 1 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 288 75%
Agree 53 14%
Neutral 18 5%
Disagree 9 2%
Strongly Disagree 12 3%
Don't Know 3 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 69 72%
Agree 15 16%
Neutral 3 3%
Disagree 1 1%
Strongly Disagree 8 8%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 17 89%
Agree 1 5%
Neutral 1 5%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%
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14. The Instructor graded & returned work within two weeks:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 256 78%
Agree 61 18%
Neutral 11 3%
Disagree 2 1%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 290 76%
Agree 64 17%
Neutral 14 4%
Disagree 7 2%
Strongly Disagree 6 2%
Don't Know 2 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 69 72%
Agree 14 15%
Neutral 1 1%
Disagree 3 3%
Strongly Disagree 8 8%
Don't Know 1 1%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 18 95%
Agree 1 5%
Neutral 0 0%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%



Spring 2012 Faculty Evaluation by Department
Lamar State College - Orange

15. The grading was objective and fair:

Department Responses Percent
Allied Health Strongly Agree 267 81%
Agree 51 15%
Neutral 6 2%
Disagree 2 1%
Strongly Disagree 4 1%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 330 100%
Arts & Science Strongly Agree 291 76%
Agree 54 14%
Neutral 17 1%
Disagree 4 1%
Strongly Disagree 12 3%
Don't Know 5 1%
Total 383 100%
Business & Technology Strongly Agree 68 71%
Agree 14 15%
Neutral 4 4%
Disagree 2 2%
Strongly Disagree 7 7%
Don't Know 1 1%
Total 96 100%
Education Strongly Agree 17 89%
Agree 2 11%
Neutral 0 0%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Don't Know 0 0%
Total 19 100%



